Capital Raising funds $3,150,000 74% $3,650,000 77%

TOTAL $4,257,082 100% $4,757,082 100%

Expenses of the Offer $430,475 10% $463,100 10%

Exploration Program Costs $2,100,000 49% $2,500,000 53%

Exploration Project Generation $500,000 12% $500,000 11%

Acquisition Costs and deposit $50,000 1% $50,000 1%

Administration costs $681,352 16% $748,727 16%

Working capital $495,255 12% $495,255 10%

TOTAL $4,257,082 100% $4,757,082 100%

CORIZON LIMITED

The above use of funds is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this announcement.  As

with any budget, intervening events, including operational success or failure, and new

circumstances have the potential to affect the manner in which the funds are ultimately applied.

The board of directors of Corizon reserves the right to alter the way funds are applied on this basis.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE & PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

At completion of the Acquisition, Corizon will have a minimum of 325,000,000 or a maximum of

350,000,000 shares on issue and own 100% of RWG. The breakdown of Corizon’s shares on issue are

as follows:

Issued Capital Structure Pro-forma  Ordinary Shares (Min) Ordinary Shares (Max)

Existing Shareholders (after Consolidation) 157,500,000 157,500,000

Capital Raising 157,500,000 182,500,000

Consideration Shares 10,000,000 10,000,000

Total Shares on Issue 325,000,000 350,000,000

The Company’s proforma

balance sheet is as at 31

December 2017 is as follows:

RWG Pty Ltd

Unaudited

Balance Sheet

as at 31

December

2017 (1)

Corizon Limited

Reviewed

Balance Sheet

as at

31 December

2017

Proforma

Adjustments

(Min)

Proforma

Adjustments

(Max)

Consolidated

Pro-Forma

Balance Sheet

(Min)

Consolidated

Pro-Forma

Balance Sheet

(Max)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents - 1,107,082 2,669,525 3,136,900 3,776,607 4,243,982

Trade and other receivables 1 16,178 (1) (1) 16,178 16,177

Other current assets - 17,807 - - 17,807 17,807

Total Current Assets 1 1,141,067 2,669,524 3,136,899 3,810,592 4,277,966

Non-Current Assets
Available for sale assets - 395,000 - - 395,000 395,000

Exploration - acquisition - - 335,714 335,714 335,714 335,714

Total Non-Current Assets - 395,000 335,714 335,714 730,714 730,714

Total Assets 1 1,536,067 3,005,238 3,472,613 4,541,306 5,008,680

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables - (16,406) - - (16,406) (16,406)

Total Current Liabilities - (16,406) - - (16,406) (16,406)

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred Tax Liability  - - (85,714) (85,714) (85,714) (85,714)

Total Non-Current Liabilities - - (85,714) (85,714) (85,714) (85,714)

Total Liabilities - (16,406) (85,714) (85,714) (102,120) (102,120)

Net Assets 1 1,519,661 2,919,524 3,386,899 4,439,186 4,906,560

Equity
Share capital 1 9,844,618 3,160,999 3,630,999 13,005,618 13,475,617

Option Reserves - 796,644 - - 796,644 796,644

Accumulated losses - (9,121,601) (241,475) (244,100) (9,363,076) (9,365,701)

Total Equity 1 1,519,661 2,919,524 3,386,899 4,439,186 4,906,560

1) Excludes  intercompany loans due to existing parent company, these will be written off prior to the

settlement.

CORIZON LIMITED

NOTE

The proforma balance sheet as at 31 December 2017 shown above assume that the Acquisition has

been completed and the Company has completed either the minimum capital raising of $3,150,000

(less capital raising costs) or the maximum capital raising of $3,650,000 (less capital raising costs). The

accounts have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the

Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.  The proforma adjustments include assets